Sacred Heart School, Chianki
Syllabus For : Std. 1V - 2020-21
First Term Examination
Subject-English —I
Books :- Essentials of English Grammar and Composition
First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the Chapter
1 Alphabetical Order
2 The Sentence
3 Kinds of Sentences
4. Negative Sentences
5. Interrogative Sentences
6 Subject and Predicate
7 Nouns
8 Common and Proper Nouns
9. Collective Nouns
10. Countable and Uncountable Nouns
30. Reading Skills
31. Listening Skills
32. Writing Skills

a) Informal Letter

b) Formal Letter

c) Essay
(Note: Parts of Speech)

Second Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the Chapter

11. Nouns: Numbers

12. Nouns: Gender

13. Nouns: Possession
Review-1

14. Adjectives

15. Degrees of Comparison

16. A, An, The

17. Pronouns

18. Verbs

19. Present, Past and Future Tenses

30. Reading Skills

31. Listening Skills

32. Writing Skills

a) Informal Letter
b) Formal Letter
c) Essay
(Note: Parts of Speech)
Third Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the Chapter

20. Simple Present Tense

21. Present Continuous Tense

22. Simple Past Tense

23. Can, May, Should, Must

24. Subject- Verb Agreement
Review-2

25. Adverbs

26. Prepositions

217. Conjunctions

28. Interjection

Review-3

Page no.

2-5
6-7

10-11
12-14
15-17
18-19
20-21
22-23
102
111
115

Page No.
24-28
29-31
32
33-34
35-37
38-40
41-44
45-50
51-53
54-57
102
111
115

Page No.
58-61
62-63
64-65
66-69
70-73
74-76
77-81
82-88
89-93
94
95-96



29.
30.
31.
32.

Understanding words
Reading Skills
Listening Skills
Writing Skills

a) Informal Letter

b) Formal Letter

c) Essay

Review-4

(Note: Parts of Speech)

Subject:- English —11
Books :- Gul Mohar Language for Life

Ch. No.

1.

10.
11.
12.
13.

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Be Prepared
On the Bridge (Poem)
The visit to the Mansion
Tine and the Faraway Mountain
Seeds (Poem)
The Trumpet of the Swans
Black Beauty
Name of the Chapter
When | was very Young
My Breaking In and A New Home
The Start of My New Life
The storm and A Bad Scare
A Sad Farewell And A Cruel Mistress
Second Term Examination
Name of the Chapter
Summer Sun (Poem)
Before the Match
Saving the Sparrow
Smells (Poem)
The Television- Chocolate Room
Chips
How the little Kite Learned to Fly (Poem)
Black Beauty
Name of the Chapter
The Horse Which Ran Away
A Bad Wound And Ruin
Life As A Job Horse
An Illness And Life As Cab Horse
Third Term Examination
Name of the Chapter
Crow Boy
Running Away
Great, Wide, Beautiful, Wonderful World (Poem)
A Tuesday
A Game of Hopscotch
Planting the Tree (Poem)
Black Beauty
The End of Ginger
Goodbye To Jerry
Hard Days
A Good Home for Good

97-101
102
111
115

123

Page No.

11-14
15-20
25-29
33-35
37-41

Page No.
4

9

14

20

27

Page No.
45-48
49-52
55-58
63-64
65-69
73-76
79-80

Page No.
32
38
44
50

Page No.
81-86

91-95

101-103
105-110
115-119
122-124

56
62
68
75



Subject-Computer
Book: Doodle Computer Studies

Ch. No.
1.
2.
3.
4,
5
6.

7.
8.

Ch. No.
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9.
10.
11.
12.
3

Subject- S.St.

Ch. No.

NN E

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name of the Chapter

1% Terminal Exam

Computer storage and Memory Device
GUI operating system: Desktop Management

2" Terminal Exam

Tools of word 2010: Editing a Document
Tools of word 2010: Formatting a Document

The Internet: Web Browser

3" Terminal Exam

Power Point Presentation 2010

Stepwise Thinking

Feature of File Management

Subject:- Science
Book:- New Learn well Science

Name Of the Chapter

Life and Survival of Plants

Food Factory

First Terminal Exam

Life and Survival of Animals

Reproduction in Animals
Model Test Paper —I

Teeth and Microbes
Food and Digestion
Environment

Our Solar System
Model Test Paper —II

Air, Water and Weather
Solid, Liquid and Gases
Soil Erosion

Light and Sound

Force, Work and Energy

Name Of the Chapter
Our Earth

Maps and Globes
Movements of the Earth
Weather and Climate
India’s landforms

Natural Resources
Forests and Wildlife
Agriculture and Industries
Review-1

Second Terminal Examination

Third Terminal Examination

1% Terminal Examination

2" Terminal Examination

Keeping our Surroundings clean

Caring for people

How our villages are run
How our Towns are run
How our country is run

Some leaders we remember
Caring for public property
Development of Transport

Review-2

Page No.
9-18
19-31

32-47
48-62
63-74

75-87
88-93
94-100

Page No.
1-10
11-19
20-31
32-39

40-48
49-60
61-70
71-79

80-90
91-99
100-108
109 -116
117-126

Book:- Juniors World

Page
1-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-30
31-36
37-41
42-47
48

49-53
54-59
60-63
64-68
69-74
75-79
80-85
86-91
98



3" Terminal Examination

17. History of Communication 92-97
18. Alexander the Great 99-104
19. Fireworks: Silk and the great wall 105-109
20. The Buddha 110-114
21. Ashok the great 115-119
22. The Rajas of Thanjavur 120-124
Review -3 125
Review -4 126

Subject:- M.Sc.
Book:- Living Values
First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the Chapter Page No.
1. Let us Pray 5

2. Does God Exist? 6-9

3. How can we thank God? 10-13
4. Have Faith in God 14-17
5. True Friendship 18-21

Second Terminal Exam
6 Let us Not Judge Others 22-25
7. Punctuality 26-29
8. Let us Encourage others 30-33
9. Selfishness Brings Sorrow 34-37
10. Work Brings Honour 38-41
Third Terminal Examination

11. Sowing and Reaping 42-45
12. Charity 46-49
13. Can | be Angry? 50-53
14. Holidays 54-57

Subject- Mathematics
First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name f the Chapter Page No.

1. Revision 1-4

2. Numbers 5-19

3. Roman Numbers 20-24

4, Addition 25-28

5. Subtraction 29-32

6. Multiplication 33-38
Second Terminal Examination

7. Division 39-45

8. Unitary Method 46-47

9. Tests of Divisibility 48-51

10. Factors and Multiples 52-63

11. Fractions 64-74

12. Measurement 75-89

Third Terminal Examining

13. Geometry 90-103

14, Perimeter and Area 104-112

15. Time and Calendar 113-127

16. Money 128-136

17. Data Handling 137 -144

18. Pattern 145-152



Subject- G.K.

Book:- Know as you Grow

Ch. No.
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

First Terminal Examination

Name of the Chapter

Water world

Primates

Mammals

Vertebrates and Invertebrates
Chain of Facts

Rapid Fire quiz

Amazing Plants

Exotic fruits and Vegetables
Our Green Friends

Chain of Facts

Rapid Fire quiz

Conservation organizations
Environmentalists

How to Behave with strangers
Conversation skills

The Solar system

Branches of Science

Great Inventions

Renowned Indian Scientists
Various keys on the keyboard
Chain of Facts

Rapid Fire quiz

Second Terminal Examination

North India

South India

East India

West and Central India
The Exotic North East
State Delicacies
Important Cities of India
Picture quiz

Chain of Facts

Rapid Fire quiz

Industrial Towns of the world

Page. No.
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18-19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36



34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Capitals and currencies
Countries and their Languages
Sightseeing

Explorers of the world
Delicacies

Different Costumes
Chain of Facts

Rapid Fire quiz
Literary words
Reading Time

Name the places

Collections

Third Terminal Examination

Storybook Characters
All Begin with Sea
All are “Ails”
Quotable quotes
Groups

Things used in the Garden
Important Days
Geographical Terms
Musical Instruments
Famous Film Stars
Rapid Fire quiz
National Games
Athletics

Sports symbols
Picture quiz

Chain of Facts
Brain Teasers

Rapid Fire quiz

1.Q. Test 1

1.Q. Test -2

Cycle Test I

Cycle Test —II
Cycle Test -Ill

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71-72



Subject-Hindi-II
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12.
13.
14,
15.
16.

First Terminal Examination
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Second Terminal Examination
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Third Terminal Examination

Subject- Hindi -1
Book:- Alpana Hindi Vyakaran

1.
2.
3.

10.
1.
14.
17.
18.
19.

20.

1" Terminal Examination
THNI AT (Page No. 5-9)
fzve1 U ( PageNo. 10-16 )
He Bl Uga ( PageNo. 17-22 )
Tt T (1-12) + W9 — 3 (Page No. 57—58)
et 71 (35 — TN ) + W99 — U9 ( Page No. 60—62)
T F T @ T (1-10) + 799 — 3FF ( Page No. 71-72)
T T (1-10) + 799 — 3FE ( Page No. 84-85 )
73
FEM ( Page No. 93-96)
qufed T




2™ Terminal Examination

4. T’ T @1 9o=™ ( Page No. 23—27 )

5. a9 @1 9o=ar [ Page No. 28—33)

5. Fa=H P 9599 ( Page No. 34—39)

10. warETeit g ( 13—24 ) + 99 — w07 ( Page No. 57—58)

11. faet= = ( Suf¥era — Hoom ) + W99 — 27979 ( Page No. 60—62
13. areft ¥T== ( Page No. 67—68)

14. areaTeT & oY U == (11—20) + "S5 — aard (Page No. 71—72
16.  HAMAWT JE[Efear

17. AHFT HETae (11—20) + 999 — 21+0TH (| Page No. 84—85)

18. EE

19. raer ( er=oe ohg=)

20. FHerl | Page No. 93—96)
9SS TEIE

Note: Ch. -1.2.3, Included

3™ Terminal Examination

7. fasmgur %1 9599 ( Page No. 40—44)

8. fhar @1 Iga™ ( Page No. 45—49)

9. el @I U= | Page No. 50—54)

15.  Tawm™ =55 ( Page No. 73—77)

17. FEFT gEEY ( 21—-30) + 999 AT ( Page No. 84—85)

10. AT T ( 25—37) + ¥9F waTH (Page No. 57—58)

11. faam o=s ( =3 — f£a1 ) + 999 — 2O ( Page No. 60—62)

14. aEaTe & folU Us 9= (21—30) + 999 — IvgTH (Page No. 71—72)
18. Od

19. E9 ( orI=oT oam)

afed TSare
20. Her! ( Page No. 93—06)
Naote: Ch. -4.5.6.Included
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