Sacred Heart School, Chianki

$Syllabus\ For: Std.\ IV-2020\text{-}21$

First Term Examination

Subject-English -I

Books :- Essentials of English Grammar and Composition

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page no.
1	Alphabetical Order	1
2.	The Sentence	2-5
3.	Kinds of Sentences	6-7
4.	Negative Sentences	8-9
5.	Interrogative Sentences	10-11
6.	Subject and Predicate	12-14
7.	Nouns	15-17
8.	Common and Proper Nouns	18-19
9.	Collective Nouns	20-21
10.	Countable and Uncountable Nouns	22-23
30.	Reading Skills	102
31.	Listening Skills	111
32.	Writing Skills	115
	a) Informal Letter	
	b) Formal Letter	
	c) Essay	
(Notes Dorte of	Spaceh)	

(**Note:** Parts of Speech)

Second Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
11.	Nouns: Numbers	24-28
12.	Nouns: Gender	29-31
13.	Nouns: Possession	32
	Review-1	33-34
14.	Adjectives	35-37
15.	Degrees of Comparison	38-40
16.	A, An, The	41-44
17.	Pronouns	45-50
18.	Verbs	51-53
19.	Present, Past and Future Tenses	54-57
30.	Reading Skills	102
31.	Listening Skills	111
32.	Writing Skills	115
	a) Informal Letter	
	b) Formal Letter	
	c) Essay	

(Note: Parts of Speech)

Third Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
20.	Simple Present Tense	58-61
21.	Present Continuous Tense	62-63
22.	Simple Past Tense	64-65
23.	Can, May, Should, Must	66-69
24.	Subject- Verb Agreement	70-73
	Review-2	74-76
25.	Adverbs	77-81
26.	Prepositions	82-88
27.	Conjunctions	89-93
28.	Interjection	94
	Review-3	95-96

29.	Understanding words	97-101
30.	Reading Skills	102
31.	Listening Skills	111
32.	Writing Skills	115
	a) Informal Letter	
	b) Formal Letter	
	c) Essay	
	Review-4	123
(Note: Parts of	Speech)	
Subject:- Eng	glish –II	
	Mohar Language for Life	
	First Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Be Prepared	1-5
1.	On the Bridge (Poem)	11-14
2.	The visit to the Mansion	15-20
3.	Tine and the Faraway Mountain	25-29
3.	Seeds (Poem)	33-35
4.	The Trumpet of the Swans	37-41
••	Black Beauty	37 .1
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	When I was very Young	4
2.	My Breaking In and A New Home	9
3.	The Start of My New Life	14
4.	The storm and A Bad Scare	20
5.	A Sad Farewell And A Cruel Mistress	27
	Second Term Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
	Summer Sun (Poem)	45-48
5.	Before the Match	49-52
6.	Saving the Sparrow	55-58
	Smells (Poem)	63-64
7.	The Television- Chocolate Room	65-69
8.	Chips	73-76
	How the little Kite Learned to Fly (Poem)	79-80
CI.	Black Beauty	D 17
Ch.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
6.	The Horse Which Ran Away	32
7.	A Bad Wound And Ruin	38
8.	Life As A Job Horse	44 50
9.	An Illness And Life As Cab Horse Third Term Examination	30
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
9.	Crow Boy	81-86
10.	Running Away	91-95
10.	Great, Wide, Beautiful, Wonderful World (Poem)	101-103
11.	A Tuesday	105-110
12.	A Game of Hopscotch	115-119
	Planting the Tree (Poem)	122-124
	Black Beauty	
10.	The End of Ginger	56
11.	Goodbye To Jerry	62
12.	Hard Days	68
13.	A Good Home for Good	75

Subject-Computer
Book: Doodle Computer Studies

Book: Doodle Computer Studies				
	1 st Terminal Exam			
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.		
1.	Computer storage and Memory Device	9-18		
2.	GUI operating system: Desktop Management	19-31		
	2 nd Terminal Exam			
3.	Tools of word 2010: Editing a Document	32-47		
4.	Tools of word 2010: Formatting a Document	48-62		
5.	The Internet: Web Browser	63-74		
<i>5</i> .	3 rd Terminal Exam	05 74		
6.	Power Point Presentation 2010	75-87		
7.		88-93		
	Stepwise Thinking Factors of File Management			
8.	Feature of File Management	94-100		
Subject:- Sci				
Book:- New Le	earn well Science			
	First Terminal Exam			
Ch. No.	Name Of the Chapter	Page No.		
1.	Life and Survival of Plants	1-10		
2.	Food Factory	11-19		
3.	Life and Survival of Animals	20-31		
4.	Reproduction in Animals	32-39		
	Model Test Paper –I	02 07		
	Second Terminal Examination			
5.	Teeth and Microbes	40-48		
6.	Food and Digestion	49-60		
7.	Environment	61-70		
8.	Our Solar System	71-79		
	Model Test Paper –II			
0	Third Terminal Examination	00.00		
9.	Air, Water and Weather	80-90		
10.	Solid, Liquid and Gases	91-99		
11.	Soil Erosion	100-108		
12.	Light and Sound	109 -116		
3.	Force, Work and Energy	117-126		
Subject- S.St.	Bo	ook:- Juniors World		
	1 st Terminal Examination			
Ch. No.	Name Of the Chapter	Page		
1.	Our Earth	1-5		
2.	Maps and Globes	6-11		
3.	Movements of the Earth	12-17		
4.	Weather and Climate	18-23		
5.	India's landforms	24-30		
6.	Natural Resources	31-36		
7.	Forests and Wildlife	37-41		
8.	Agriculture and Industries	42-47		
	Review-1	48		
	2 nd Terminal Examination			
9.	Keeping our Surroundings clean	49-53		
10.	Caring for people	54-59		
11.	How our villages are run	60-63		
12.	How our Towns are run	64-68		
13.	How our country is run	69-74		
14.	Some leaders we remember	75-79		
15.	Caring for public property	80-85		
16.	Development of Transport	86-91		
	Review-2	98		
		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		

3rd Terminal Examination

17.	History of Communication	92-97
18.	Alexander the Great	99-104
19.	Fireworks: Silk and the great wall	105-109
20.	The Buddha	110-114
21.	Ashok the great	115-119
22.	The Rajas of Thanjavur	120-124
	Review -3	125
	Review -4	126

Subject:- M.Sc. Book:- Living Values

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Let us Pray	5
2.	Does God Exist?	6-9
3.	How can we thank God?	10-13
4.	Have Faith in God	14-17
5.	True Friendship	18-21
	Second Terminal Exam	
6.	Let us Not Judge Others	22-25
7.	Punctuality	26-29
8.	Let us Encourage others	30-33
9.	Selfishness Brings Sorrow	34-37
10.	Work Brings Honour	38-41
	Third Terminal Examination	
11.	Sowing and Reaping	42-45
12.	Charity	46-49
13.	Can I be Angry?	50-53
14.	Holidays	54-57

Subject- Mathematics

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name f the Chapter		Page No.
1.	Revision		1-4
2.	Numbers		5-19
3.	Roman Numbers		20-24
4.	Addition		25-28
5.	Subtraction		29-32
6.	Multiplication		33-38
		Second Terminal Examination	
7.	Division		39-45
8.	Unitary Method		46-47
9.	Tests of Divisibility		48-51
10.	Factors and Multiples		52-63
11.	Fractions		64-74
12.	Measurement		75-89
		Third Terminal Examining	
13.	Geometry		90-103
14.	Perimeter and Area		104-112
15.	Time and Calendar		113-127
16.	Money		128-136
17.	Data Handling		137 -144
18.	Pattern		145-152

Subject- G.K.

Book:- Know as you Grow

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page. No.
1.	Water world	3
2.	Primates	4
3.	Mammals	5
4.	Vertebrates and Invertebrates	6
5.	Chain of Facts	7
6.	Rapid Fire quiz	8
7.	Amazing Plants	9
8.	Exotic fruits and Vegetables	10
9.	Our Green Friends	11
10.	Chain of Facts	12
11.	Rapid Fire quiz	13
12.	Conservation organizations	14
13.	Environmentalists	15
14.	How to Behave with strangers	16
15.	Conversation skills	17
16.	The Solar system	18-19
17.	Branches of Science	20
18.	Great Inventions	21
19.	Renowned Indian Scientists	22
20.	Various keys on the keyboard	23
21.	Chain of Facts	24
22.	Rapid Fire quiz	25
	Second Terminal Examination	
23.	North India	26
24.	South India	27
25.	East India	28
26.	West and Central India	29
27.	The Exotic North East	30
28.	State Delicacies	31
29.	Important Cities of India	32
30.	Picture quiz	33
31.	Chain of Facts	34
32.	Rapid Fire quiz	35
33.	Industrial Towns of the world	36

34.	Capitals and currencies	37
35.	Countries and their Languages	38
36.	Sightseeing	39
37.	Explorers of the world	40
38.	Delicacies	41
39.	Different Costumes	42
40.	Chain of Facts	43
41.	Rapid Fire quiz	44
42.	Literary words	45
43.	Reading Time	46
44.	Name the places	47
45.	Collections	48
	Third Terminal Examination	
46.	Storybook Characters	49
47.	All Begin with Sea	50
48.	All are 'Ails''	51
49.	Quotable quotes	52
50.	Groups	53
51.	Things used in the Garden	54
52.	Important Days	55
53.	Geographical Terms	56
54.	Musical Instruments	57
55.	Famous Film Stars	58
56.	Rapid Fire quiz	59
57.	National Games	60
58.	Athletics	
59.	Sports symbols	62
60.	Picture quiz	63
61.	Chain of Facts	64
62.	Brain Teasers	65
63.	Rapid Fire quiz	66
64.	I.Q. Test 1	67
65.	I.Q. Test -2	68
66.	Cycle Test –I	69
67.	Cycle Test –II	70
68.	Cycle Test –III	71-72

Subject-Hindi-II

First Terminal Examination

- हम नन्हे नन्हे बच्चे हैं
- 2. बस्ता और जुता
- 3. पतंग और गुब्बारा
- 4. लालची बंदर
- प्रेरक प्रसंग

- Second Terminal Examination
- अभ्यास का कमाल
- 7. हिमालय
- 8. मैं हूँ मधुमक्खी
- 9. साक्षी पहुँची चाँद पर
- 10. प्रदूषण
- 11. स्वर्ग में हडताल

Third Terminal Examination

- 12. कीमती पन्ने
- कैसे हुआ अधिकार
- 14. सुख की कुंजी
- 15. ओणम
- मित्तल की करामात आओ योग करें (पृ. 135)

Subject- Hindi –I

Book:- Alpana Hindi Vyakaran

1st Terminal Examination

- हमारी भाषा (Page No. 5–9)
- 2. हिन्दी वर्णमाला (Page No. 10-16)
- संज्ञा की पहचान (Page No. 17–22)
- 10. समानार्थी शब्द (1-12) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 57-58)
- 11. विलोम शब्द (अंदर उधार) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 60-62)
- 14. वाक्यांश के लिए एक शब्द (1-10) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 71-72)
- 17. सामान्य मुहावरे (1-10) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 84-85)
- 18. पत्र
- 19. निबंध (अनुच्छेद लेखन)
- कहानी (Page No. 93–96)
 अपठित गद्यांश

2nd Terminal Examination

- िलांग की पहचान (Page No. 23-27)
- वचन की पहचान (Page No. 28-33)
- सर्वनाम की पहचान (Page No. 34-39)
- 10. समानार्थी शब्द (13-24) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 57-58)
- 11. विलोम शब्द (उपस्थित महँगा) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 60–62)
- 13. अनेकार्थी शब्द (Page No. 67-68)
- 14. वाक्यांश के लिए एक शब्द (11-20) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 71-72)
- सामान्य अशुद्धियाँ
- 17. सामान्य मुहावरे (11-20) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 84-85)
- पत्र
- 19. निबंध (अनुच्छेद लेखन)
- कहानी (Page No. 93–96)
 अपिटत गद्यांश

Note: Ch. -1,2,3, Included

3rd Terminal Examination

- विशेषण की पहचान (Page No. 40-44)
- क्रिया की चहचान (Page No. 45-49)
- 9. काल की पहचान (Page No. 50-54)
- 15. विराम चिह्न (Page No. 73-77)
- 17. सामान्य मुहाबरे (21-30) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 84-85)
- 10. समानार्थी शब्द (25-37) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 57-58)
- 11. विलोम शब्द (मित्र हिंसा) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 60-62)
- 14. वाक्यांश के लिए एक शब्द (21-30) + प्रश्न अभ्यास (Page No. 71-72)
- पत्र
- निबंध (अनुच्छेद लेखन) अपठित गदयांश
- 20. कहानी (Page No. 93-96)

Note: Ch. -4,5,6,Included
